REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Upland Unified School District

CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

Employee Name
Sandra Aguirre
Cinty Campoy
Melinda Chin
Lisette Contreras
Jina Delgado
Catalina Hernandez
Julie Kakish
Heather Laird

Iryna Lopez
Gustavo Madrigal
Lonnesha McCorvey
Ermesto Monjaraz-Ruiz
Jeremiah Nelson
Helen Nguyen
Adriana Paniagua
Valerie Ramirez
Sienna Ruiz
Veronica Santiago
Rachel Smiderle
Shelby Smith
Nadine Weiss

Assignment

Health Technician-PJH
AVID Tutor

AVID Tutor

AVID Tutor

AVID Tutor

Noon Duty Aide-PT

AVID Tutor

Library Technician-UHS
Secretary |

Paraeducator Il SPED-UHS
Paraeducator | GEN-CIT
General Maintenance Worker Il
Noon Duty Aide-FK

AVID Tutor

Paraeducator | SPED-UHS
AVID Tutor

AVID Tutor

Campus Proctor-UHS
Noon Duty Aide-VAL
Paraeducator | SPED-CIT
Account Clerk llI-DO

*pending compliance with criminal background check

SHORT TERM EMPLOYMENT 2021 — 2022 School Year — At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Brittany Martinez
Jordan Rodino

Assignment
Paraeducator | GEN-FK
PE Assistant-FK

*pending compliance with criminal background check

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Angelica Acosta

Axa Aguirre Franco
Questo Benard
Mekenna Hernandez
Patrick Irwin

Arianna Truong
Erika Tsang

Natalie Vallejos

Assignment
Paraeducator
Custodian
Custodian

Clerk

Custodian

Health Technician
Health Technician
Clerk

*pending compliance with criminal background check

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name
Erin Behrend
Kelli Clayton
Imelda Cruz
Hunter Fernandez

Assignment

Director’s Secretary
Behavioral Health Therapist
Paraeducator
Paraeducator | GEN-SYC

October 12, 2021

Salary

$17.36/hourly
$15.00/hourly
$15.00/hourly
$15.00/hourly
$15.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$15.00/hourly
$17.70/hourly
$18.79/hourly
$20.32/hourly
$16.36/hourly
$29.57/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$15.00/hourly
$16.36/hourly
$15.00/hourly
$15.00/hourly
$19.55/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$16.36/hourly
$19.54/hourly

Salary
$16.36/hourly
$15.73/hourly

Salary

$16.04hourly
$17.37/hourly
$17.37/hourly
$15.74/hourly
$17.37/hourly
$17.01/hourly
$17.01/hourly
$15.74/hourly

Effective Date
10/13/2021
10/08/2021
10/14/2021
10/12/2021

Effective Date*
10/18/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/29/2021
09/30/2021
10/13/2021
10/04/2021
09/23/2021
10/04/2021
09/27/2021
09/29/2021
09/30/2021
09/27/2021
09/30/2021
09/30/2021
09/27/2021
09/27/2021
09/07/2021
10/18/2021

Effective Date*
09/22/2021-06/09/2022
09/23/2021-06/09/2022

Effective Date*
09/30/2021
10/04/2021
10/04/2021
09/13/2021
09/28/2021
09/23/2021
09/23/2021
09/13/2021

Remarks

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT
October 12, 2021

Heather Laird Library Technician-FK 10/13/2021 Resignation
LeCourtenay Long Paraeducator [| SPED-UHS 10/01/2021 Resignation
Iryna Lopez Paraeducator | SPED-FK 10/04/2021 Resignation
Gustavo Madrigal Paraeducator | SPED-UHS 09/22/2021 Resignation
Ermesto Monjaraz-Ruiz General Maintenance Worker I 09/27/2021 Resignation
Janet Ortiz NS Cook-PJH 10/01/2021 Retirement
Veronica Santiago NSA IIl-UJH 09/27/2021 Resignation
Veronica Santiago NSA Lead I-PT 09/27/2021 Resignation

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS

Employee Name Recommended Position Stipend Effective Date*
Thomas Bryant Boys Frosh Basketball Coach $3,536.54 Winter Season
Pablo Carrillo-Valenzuela  Boys Frosh Soccer Coach $3,536.54 Winter Season
Alicia Galindo Girls Asst. Varsity Soccer $3,789.15 Winter Season
Javier Gonzalez Boys Wrestling Varsity Assistant $3,789.15 Winter Season
Nathan McHenry Boys Head Varsity Wrestling $4,546.98 Winter Season
Nathan McHenry Girls Head Varsity Wrestling $4,546.98 Winter Season
Andrew Miranda Football Coach-UJH $2,222.97 Fall Season
Scott Moga Girls JV Tennis Coach $3,536.54 Fall Season
Eric Rentmeester Boys JV Soccer $3,536.54 Winter Season

*pending compliance with criminal background check

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks
Robin Carapia Paraeducator | SPED-SYC 09/14/2021-03/14/2022 Denied
Marta Escobar-Menjivar Clerk Assistant-BV 10/01/2021-11/12/2021 Approved
Kristie Gaston-Lujan Child Care Assistant-SV 10/11/2021-12/27/2021 Denied
Rodney Yearby Campus Proctor 09/20/2021-01/24/2022 Denied

PERMANENT INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks
Hortencia Lozano Campus Proctor-UJH 09/08/2021 6to8

TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks

Abigail Huerta Paraeducator | GEN-CAB 10/04/2021-06/09/2022 3to4

Olga Robles Paraeducator | GEN-CAB 10/04/2021-06/09/2022 3to4d

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Dawn Carletello Classified staff working additional hours for 2021-2022 school year to attend Climate and Culture meetings and

Cheri Raney work on student engagement projects Daily 5 training at Citrus Elementary; NTE 6 hours at Current Hourly Rate.
(Funded by TTLI)

Maryalice Allen Classified staff working additional hours for 2021-2022 school year to provide additional support assisting students

Laura Gonzalez during the start of school and as needed at Upland Jr. High School; NTE 40 hours or $400 ea. at Current Hourly

Hortencia Lozano Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Brenda Roerson

Mary K Cooper Paraeducator working additional hours on 09/26/2021 to attend the Daily 5 training at Citrus Elementary; NTE 6
hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT
October 12, 2021

Jason Horacek Re-title from Senior Fiscal Clerk to Fiscal Analyst effective 07/01/2021. Alignment of Title to duties and
responsibilities regularly performed. (Funded by GNED)

Christine Praxmarer Re-title from Fiscal Analyst to Accounting Supervisor effective 07/01/2021. Alignment of Title to duties and
responsibilities regularly performed. (Funded by GNED)

Diana Puerto Paraeducator working addition hours for 2021-2022 school year to provide monitoring for EL students at Upland
Jr. High; NTE 40 hours or $800.00. (Funded by LCAP)

Irene Vasquez Behavioral Health Therapist working additional hours from 09/20/2021-12/31/2021 to supervise Interns; NTE 80
hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Classified staff working additional hours on 10/16/2021 to proctor PSAT test at Upland High School; NTE 5 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate.
(Funded by SITE)

Nicole Anderson Gabriel Aquino Diana Barrett Lynsee Bock Alicia Corona
Elizabeth Correa Vanessa Diaz Shauna Farnsworth Liliana Garza Irene Gonzalez
Teresa Hawkins Jennifer Hill Melanie Hindes Michelle Hogan Cherie Kohler

Kelli Miller Shawna Mitchell Martha Neale Adriana Nevins Elizabeth Palomino
Erin Porras Lisa Reese Coral Roybal Anna Speer Vanessa Suniga

Norma Vickers

Library Assistants working additional hours from 08/26/2021-12/17/2021 to provide additional library support at UUSD elementary schools; NTE 5 a
week/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Julie Arra Luanne Cook Janice Corrington Neva Keefer Paru Kona
Heather Laird Katherine Laird Lacy Potter Olga Robles Tamara Ward



