Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT October 12, 2021

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Sandra Aguirre	Health Technician-PJH	\$17.36/hourly	10/18/2021
Cinty Campoy	AVID Tutor	\$15.00/hourly	09/30/2021
Melinda Chin	AVID Tutor	\$15.00/hourly	09/30/2021
Lisette Contreras	AVID Tutor	\$15.00/hourly	09/30/2021
Jina Delgado	AVID Tutor	\$15.00/hourly	09/30/2021
Catalina Hernandez	Noon Duty Aide-PT	\$14.00/hourly	09/29/2021
Julie Kakish	AVID Tutor	\$15.00/hourly	09/30/2021
Heather Laird	Library Technician-UHS	\$17.70/hourly	10/13/2021
Iryna Lopez	Secretary I	\$18.79/hourly	10/04/2021
Gustavo Madrigal	Paraeducator II SPED-UHS	\$20.32/hourly	09/23/2021
Lonnesha McCorvey	Paraeducator I GEN-CIT	\$16.36/hourly	10/04/2021
Ernesto Monjaraz-Ruiz	General Maintenance Worker III	\$29.57/hourly	09/27/2021
Jeremiah Nelson	Noon Duty Aide-FK	\$14.00/hourly	09/29/2021
Helen Nguyen	AVID Tutor	\$15.00/hourly	09/30/2021
Adriana Paniagua	Paraeducator I SPED-UHS	\$16.36/hourly	09/27/2021
Valerie Ramirez	AVID Tutor	\$15.00/hourly	09/30/2021
Sienna Ruiz	AVID Tutor	\$15.00/hourly	09/30/2021
Veronica Santiago	Campus Proctor-UHS	\$19.55/hourly	09/27/2021
Rachel Smiderle	Noon Duty Aide-VAL	\$14.00/hourly	09/27/2021
Shelby Smith	Paraeducator I SPED-CIT	\$16.36/hourly	09/07/2021
Nadine Weiss	Account Clerk III-DO	\$19.54/hourly	10/18/2021

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

SHORT TERM EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Brittany Martinez	Paraeducator I GEN-FK	\$16.36/hourly	09/22/2021-06/09/2022
Jordan Rodino	PE Assistant-FK	\$15.73/hourly	09/23/2021-06/09/2022

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Angelica Acosta	Paraeducator	\$16.04hourly	09/30/2021
Axa Aguirre Franco	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	10/04/2021
Questo Benard	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	10/04/2021
Mekenna Hernandez	Clerk	\$15.74/hourly	09/13/2021
Patrick Irwin	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	09/28/2021
Arianna Truong	Health Technician	\$17.01/hourly	09/23/2021
Erika Tsang	Health Technician	\$17.01/hourly	09/23/2021
Natalie Vallejos	Clerk	\$15.74/hourly	09/13/2021

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Erin Behrend	Director's Secretary	10/13/2021	Resignation
Kelli Clayton	Behavioral Health Therapist	10/08/2021	Resignation
Imelda Cruz	Paraeducator	10/14/2021	Resignation
Hunter Fernandez	Paraeducator I GEN-SYC	10/12/2021	Resignation

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT October 12, 2021

Heather Laird	Library Technician-FK	10/13/2021	Resignation
LeCourtenay Long	Paraeducator II SPED-UHS	10/01/2021	Resignation
Iryna Lopez	Paraeducator I SPED-FK	10/04/2021	Resignation
Gustavo Madrigal	Paraeducator I SPED-UHS	09/22/2021	Resignation
Ernesto Monjaraz-Ruiz	General Maintenance Worker II	09/27/2021	Resignation
Janet Ortiz	NS Cook-PJH	10/01/2021	Retirement
Veronica Santiago	NSA II-UJH	09/27/2021	Resignation
Veronica Santiago	NSA Lead I-PT	09/27/2021	Resignation

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS

Employee Name	Recommended Position	Stipend	Effective Date*
Thomas Bryant	Boys Frosh Basketball Coach	\$3,536.54	Winter Season
Pablo Carrillo-Valenzuela	Boys Frosh Soccer Coach	\$3,536.54	Winter Season
Alicia Galindo	Girls Asst. Varsity Soccer	\$3,789.15	Winter Season
Javier Gonzalez	Boys Wrestling Varsity Assistant	\$3,789.15	Winter Season
Nathan McHenry	Boys Head Varsity Wrestling	\$4,546.98	Winter Season
Nathan McHenry	Girls Head Varsity Wrestling	\$4,546.98	Winter Season
Andrew Miranda	Football Coach-UJH	\$2,222.97	Fall Season
Scott Moga	Girls JV Tennis Coach	\$3,536.54	Fall Season
Eric Rentmeester	Boys JV Soccer	\$3,536.54	Winter Season

*pending compliance with criminal background check

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Robin Carapia	Paraeducator I SPED-SYC	09/14/2021-03/14/2022	Denied
Marta Escobar-Menjivar	Clerk Assistant-BV	10/01/2021-11/12/2021	Approved
Kristie Gaston-Lujan	Child Care Assistant-SV	10/11/2021-12/27/2021	Denied
Rodney Yearby	Campus Proctor	09/20/2021-01/24/2022	Denied

PERMANENT INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Hortencia Lozano	Campus Proctor-UJH	09/08/2021	6 to 8

TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Abigail Huerta	Paraeducator I GEN-CAB	10/04/2021-06/09/2022	3 to 4
Olga Robles	Paraeducator I GEN-CAB	10/04/2021-06/09/2022	3 to 4

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Cheri Raney	work on student engagement projects Daily 5 training at Citrus Elementary; NTE 6 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by TTLI)
Maryalice Allen Laura Gonzalez Hortencia Lozano Brenda Roerson	Classified staff working additional hours for 2021-2022 school year to provide additional support assisting students during the start of school and as needed at Upland Jr. High School; NTE 40 hours or \$400 ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)
Mary K Cooper	Paraeducator working additional hours on 09/26/2021 to attend the Daily 5 training at Citrus Elementary; NTE 6

hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT October 12, 2021

Jason Horacek Re-title from Senior Fiscal Clerk to Fiscal Analyst effective 07/01/2021. Alignment of Title to duties and

responsibilities regularly performed. (Funded by GNED)

Christine Praxmarer Re-title from Fiscal Analyst to Accounting Supervisor effective 07/01/2021. Alignment of Title to duties and

responsibilities regularly performed. (Funded by GNED)

Diana Puerto Paraeducator working addition hours for 2021-2022 school year to provide monitoring for EL students at Upland

Jr. High; NTE 40 hours or \$800.00. (Funded by LCAP)

Irene Vasquez Behavioral Health Therapist working additional hours from 09/20/2021-12/31/2021 to supervise Interns; NTE 80

hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Classified staff working additional hours on 10/16/2021 to proctor PSAT test at Upland High School; NTE 5 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SITE)

Nicole Anderson	Gabriel Aquino	Diana Barrett	Lynsee Bock	Alicia Corona
Elizabeth Correa	Vanessa Diaz	Shauna Farnsworth	Liliana Garza	Irene Gonzalez
Teresa Hawkins	Jennifer Hill	Melanie Hindes	Michelle Hogan	Cherie Kohler
Kelli Miller	Shawna Mitchell	Martha Neale	Adriana Nevins	Elizabeth Palomino
Erin Porras	Lisa Reese	Coral Roybal	Anna Speer	Vanessa Suniga
Norma Vickers	·			

Library Assistants working additional hours from 08/26/2021-12/17/2021 to provide additional library support at UUSD elementary schools; NTE 5 a week/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Julie Arra	Luanne Cook	Janice Corrington	Neva Keefer	Paru Kona
Heather Laird	Katherine Laird	Lacy Potter	Olga Robles	Tamara Ward